

## North Central Jersey Association of Realtors® (NCJAR) Announces Realtor® Community Care Day on September 27, 2024

NCJAR's Realtor<sup>®</sup> Community Care Day on September 27, 2024, offers free home repairs and safety modifications for homeowners in need.

MORRISTOWN, NJ, UNITED STATES, September 3, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- North Central Jersey Association of Realtors<sup>®</sup> (NCJAR) is excited to announce its annual <u>Realtor<sup>®</sup></u> <u>Community Care Day</u>, scheduled for Friday, September 27, 2024. This event is dedicated to assisting homeowners throughout our region with essential non-structural exterior home repairs and safety modifications—all at no cost to the homeowner.

Realtor<sup>®</sup> Community Care Day exemplifies our Realtors<sup>®</sup>' commitment to giving back to the communities they serve. NCJAR members and volunteer



contractors will work together on projects such as minor roof repairs, painting, gutter cleaning, and installing safety features, particularly for elderly and disabled homeowners.

"We're proud to offer this program to our community," said Chris Coccia, NCJAR 2024 President. "Realtor<sup>®</sup> Community Care Day allows us to directly impact the lives of those who need it most, and we're grateful for the opportunity to serve our neighbors."

Calling All Volunteer Contractors: In addition to identifying homeowners in need, we are seeking volunteer contractors to join us in making Realtor<sup>®</sup> Community Care Day a success. If you or your company can donate time, materials, or expertise, we would love to have you on board. Your participation will help ensure that more homeowners can benefit from this program.

How to Apply: Homeowners interested in receiving assistance must submit their applications by Monday, September 9, 2024. The application process is straightforward, and homeowners will need to provide proof of homeownership, residency, and insurance. Importantly, the home must not be listed for sale, and applicants should plan to remain in their homes for at least one year after the project is completed.

Encouraging Participation: NCJAR is also calling on Realtors<sup>®</sup> to get involved by identifying and assisting homeowners who could benefit from this program. Whether it's a past client or a member of the community, Realtors<sup>®</sup> are encouraged to help these individuals apply, ensuring that those in need can take advantage of this opportunity.

The application deadline for Realtor<sup>®</sup> Community Care Day is September 9, 2024. This impactful event will take place on September 27, 2024. For more details, including information on how to apply, volunteer, or donate materials, please visit NCJAR.com or contact NCJAR at 973-425-0110 or email info@ncjar.com.

## About NCJAR:

North Central Jersey Association of Realtors<sup>®</sup> (NCJAR) is one of the largest local Realtor<sup>®</sup> associations in New Jersey, representing more than 14,000 Realtors<sup>®</sup> in the region. NCJAR is dedicated to promoting high standards of professionalism, advocating for private property rights, and supporting the communities its members serve.

Ella Mae Gading-Delacruz NCJAR +1 9734250110 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube TikTok Other

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/740440828

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.